OP \$40.00 6161006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waterart Corporation		12/31/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterart Studio LLC	
Street Address:	133 Paul Road	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6161006	AMERICAN PORTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9724418921

Email: tyler@moneylawattorney.com

Correspondent Name: Tyler K Berger

Address Line 1: 2727 Shelby Ave. Unit B
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler K Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler K Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - American Porter - Executed (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0220

900744349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between Waterart Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and Waterart Studio LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") and is effective as of December 31, 2021 (hereinafter "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in AMERICAN PORTER, including the U.S. Trademark Registration Number 6161006, and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Mark") to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties, their successors, and assigns.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including all registrations and applications therefore, including without limitation those filed after the Effective Date, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date. Each individual executing this Agreement on behalf of a corporation or other entity warrants that they are authorized to do so and that this Agreement constitutes a legally binding obligation of the corporation or other entity that the individual represents.

ASSIGNOR,	ASSIGNEE,
Waterart Corporation	Waterart Studio LLC
r	
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Paul De Fabrizio	Paul DeFabrizio
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Paul DeFabrizio	- Scaperation
Paul DeFabrizio	Paul DeFabrizio

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 01/13/2023